

IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
M.A.C.T., ARSIKERE
M.V.C. No.38/2022

Petitioner : Annappa

-V/s-

Respondents : Smt. Pushpavathi and another.

ISSUES

1. Whether the petitioner proves that on 22.01.2021 at 04.30 p.m. when the petitioner was traveling on his Motor cycle bearing No.KA.13.K.8189 he met with an accident near R.R.Water service station, Kodimutt School, NH 206 due to actionable negligence on the part of the driver of the Car bearing No.KA.44.M.2512?
2. Whether the petitioner further proves that at the time of accident, he was aged 49 years, he was earning Rs.700/- per day?
3. Whether the petitioner is entitled for the compensation?
4. What order or award?

(Issues framed on this 4th day of August 2022)

(Anitha, G.)
Senior Civil Judge &
Member MACT, Arasikere.