

**ADDITIONAL ISSUES**

1. Whether respondent No.2 proves that there is violation of policy condition?

(Additional Issues framed on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of October 2022)

**(Anitha, G.)  
Senior Civil Judge &  
Member MACT, Arasikere.**