

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & MACT,

AT ARSIKERE

M.V.C. No.38/2022

Petitioners:

Annappa Dead by
Lrs.

-versus-

Respondents:

Smt.Pushpavathi
and and Another

ISSUES

1. Whether the petitioners prove that, Sri Annappa S/o Late Thimmappa has died, due to actionable rash and negligent act of driver of Car bearing Reg.No.KA.44/M-2512 in the motor vehicle accident on the date, time and the place as being asserted in the petition?
2. Whether the respondent No.2 proves that there is violation of policy conditions?
3. Whether the petitioners are entitled for any compensation? If so, what is the quantum and from whom?
4. What order or award?

Date: 28.04.2025.

Place: Arsikere.

(Kirankumar D.Wadigeri)
Senior Civil Judge & MACT,
Arsikere.